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SERIES 970

PowerTrip® Connectors and Accessories
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Series 970 PowerTrip® contacts for size 16 through 
2/0 wire. Size 8, 4, 1/0, and 2/0 contacts are high 
conductivity copper alloy (IACS >90%) with silver 
or gold plating. Size #12 and #16 contacts are 
copper alloy with gold finish. Size 2/0, 1/0, 4 
and 8 socket contacts feature low resistance, 
high durability LouverBand springs. Terminate 
to wire with standard crimp tools. Contacts are 
snap-in, rear-release and meet the performance 
requirements of SAE AS39029. 

CRIMP CONTACT PART NUMBERS

Size
Wire 
Size Plating

Pin Contact 
Part Number

Socket Contact 
Part Number

Crimp 
Tool Positioner Die Set Locator

16 #16–#20 Gold 850-037-16 850-038-16 809-136 859-032 — —

12 #12–#14 Gold 850-037-12 850-038-12 809-136 859-032 — —

8
#8

Silver 850-026-8-8-1 850-027-8-8-1 859-025 — 859-026 859-029

Gold 850-026-8-8-2 850-027-8-8-2 859-025 — 859-026 859-029

#10
Silver 850-026-8-10-1 850-027-8-10-1 859-025 — 859-026 859-173

Gold 850-026-8-10-2 850-027-8-10-2 859-025 — 859-026 859-173

4
#4

Silver 850-026-4-4-1 850-027-4-4-1 859-025 — 859-027 859-030

Gold 850-026-4-4-2 850-027-4-4-2 859-025 — 859-027 859-030

#6
Silver 850-026-4-6-1 850-027-4-6-1 859-025 — 859-027 859-030

Gold 850-026-4-6-2 850-027-4-6-2 859-025 — 859-027 859-030

1/0
#1/0

Silver 850-026-0-0-1 850-027-0-0-1 859-025 — 859-028 859-031

Gold 850-026-0-0-2 850-027-0-0-2 859-025 — 859-028 859-031

#2
Silver 850-026-0-2-1 850-027-0-2-1 859-025 — 859-028 859-031

Gold 850-026-0-2-2 850-027-0-2-2 859-025 — 859-028 859-031

2/0
#2/0 Silver 850-184-00-00-1 850-185-00-00-1 859-025 — 859-217 859-218

#2/0 Gold 850-184-00-00-2 850-185-00-00-2 859-025 — 859-217 859-218

CONSTRUCTION
Pin, Size #16 
and #12

Copper alloy, gold over 
palladium finish

Pin, Size #8, 
#4, #1/0, and 
#2/0

High conductivity copper 
alloy, gold or silver finish over 
nickel 

Socket, Size 
#16 and #12

Copper alloy, stainless steel 
hood, gold over palladium 
finish

Socket, Size 
#8, #4,  #1/0, 
and 2/0

High conductivity copper 
alloy, beryllium copper 
LouverBand spring, gold or 
silver finish over nickel 

Contacts and Tools
Crimp Contacts

 � Contacts for Series 970 PowerTrip 
connectors

 � Crimp rear-release

 � High conductivity copper alloy

 � LouverBand socket contacts

 � Gold or silver plating

850-037-16  #16 PIN

 .031
(0.79)

.874 
(22.20) Ø.103 

(2.62)Ø.067 
(1.70)

Ø.063 
(1.60)

.264 
(6.71)

MIN

850-026-8-8  #8 PIN

 .031
(0.79) Ø.142

(3.61)

Ø.305
(7.75)

 Ø.180 
(4.57)
MIN

1.405
(35.69)

850-026-8-10  #810 PIN

 .031
(0.79) Ø.142

(3.61)

Ø.305
(7.75)

 Ø.135
(3.43)
MIN

1.517
(38.53)

850-027-8-8  #8 SKT

.490 
(12.45)

 .031
(0.79)

1.404 (35.66)  
Ø.305
(7.75)

 
Ø.250
(6.35)

 Ø.180 MIN
(4.57)

850-027-8-10  #810 SKT

.602 
(15.29)

MIN

 .031
(0.79)

1.516 (38.51)  
Ø.305
(7.75)

Ø.250
(6.35)

 Ø.135 MIN
(3.43)

850-038-16  #16 SKT
1.162 

(29.51)

Ø .111 (2.82)

 .030 (0.76)

.260 (6.60) MIN

Ø.100 
(2.54)

Ø.070 
(1.78)

850-037-12  #12 PIN

.264 
(6.71)

MIN
Ø .094
(2.39)

Ø.100
(2.54)

Ø.149
(3.78)

 .031
(0.79)

.874 
(22.20)

850-038-12  #12 SKT

Ø.100
(2.54)

Ø.149 
(3.78)

 .031
(0.79)

1.167 
(29.64)

.264 (6.71) MINØ .158 (4.01)
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SERIES 970

PowerTrip® Connectors and Accessories
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Contacts and Tools
Crimp Contacts

850-026-4-4  #4 PIN

Ø .416
(10.57)

1.275 
(32.39)

 .046
(1.17)

Ø.279 
(7.09)
MIN

Ø .225
(5.72).485 

(12.32)

850-026-0-0  #1/0 PIN

1.401
(35.59)

Ø .613
(15.57)

Ø.451 
(11.46) 

MIN

Ø .357(9.07)

 .046
(1.17)

850-026-0-2  #1/0 PIN

1.572 
(39.93)

Ø .613
(15.57)

Ø.359 
(9.12)
MIN

Ø .357
(9.07)

 .046
(1.17)

850-027-0-0  #1/0 SKT
1.406 

(35.71)

Ø .613
(15.57)

 .046
(1.17)

.451 
(11.46) 

MIN
Ø .517
(13.13)

.580 
(14.73)

MIN

850-184-00-00  #2/0 PIN
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850-027-0-2  #1/0 SKT

Ø .517
(13.13)

1.577
(40.06)

Ø .613
(15.57)

 .046
(1.17)

.357 
(15.57) 

MIN

.755 
(19.18)

MIN

850-185-00-00  #2/0 SKT
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850-026-4-6  #4 PIN

Ø .416
(10.57)

1.397 
(35.48)

 .046
(1.17)

Ø .225
(5.72)

Ø.225 
(5.72)
MIN

.620 (15.75)

850-027-4-4  #4 SKT

1.280 (32.51)

.279 (7.09) 
MINØ .335

(8.51)
Ø .416
(10.57)

 .046
(1.17)

.485 
(12.32)

MIN

850-027-4-6  #4 SKT

1.402 (35.61)

Ø .335
(8.51)

Ø .416
(10.57)

.620 
(15.75)

MIN

.224 
(5.69)
MIN


